2-29TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

available in a TO-220-3 package for heatsink temperature
measurement applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature
Part Number* Package Range
TC626040VAB TO-220-3 – 55°C to +125°C
TC626040VZB TO-92-3 – 55°C to +125°C
TC626050VAB TO-220-3 – 55°C to +125°C
TC626050VZB TO-92-3 – 55°C to +125°C
TC626080VAB TO-220-3 – 55°C to +125°C
TC626080VZB TO-92-3 – 55°C to +125°C
TC626090VAB TO-220-3 – 55°C to +125°C
TC626090VZB TO-92-3 – 55°C to +125°C
TC626100VAB TO-220-3 – 55°C to +125°C
TC626100VZB TO-92-3 – 55°C to +125°C
*Trip-point temperature is designated as follows:  Part numbers are
TC626xxxVAB or TC626VZB, where xxx = trip-point tempeature in °C.
For high volume applications requiring different trip-points, contact
factory.
2
5V TO 18V
RELAY
1
3
NC
SYSTEM POWER
NC = NORMALLY CLOSED
PIN 1 SWITCHES 'HIGH' IF
TEMPERATURE GOES ABOVE
THE PRESET VALUE.
TC626
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
* PATENTED
TC626-6    8/23/96
TC626xxxVZB
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3